## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marin Mountain Bikes, Inc.		08/16/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Joseph D Preston
Street Address:	21135 Erwin Street
Internal Address:	c/o Daniel H. Coleman, Esq.
City:	Woodland Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91367
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1463401	ROCKSTAR
Serial Number:	73630346	ROCKSTAR

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)594-3803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-992-4300
Email: dcoleman@nts.net
Correspondent Name: Daniel H. Coleman
Address Line 1: 21135 Erwin Street

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel H. Coleman
Signature:	/Daniel H. Coleman/
Date:	08/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0082

900030377

Total Attachments: 1 source=Rockstar#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0083

4153826100

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Marin Mountain Bikes, Inc. A California Corporation, having adopted and used the following trademark for which registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was issued:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registered
ROCKSTAR	1,463,401	11/3/1987

WHEREAS JOSEPH PRESTON, an individual, whose address is c/o Daniel H. Coleman, Esq. 21135 Erwin Street Woodland Hills CA 91367, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark, together with the business and goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Marin Mountain Bikes, Inc., hereby assigns to Joseph Preston all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration therefore identified above, together with the business and goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

Signed at Novato, California this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 2005

Marin Mountain Bikes, Inc.

By:

ROBEEBudOSIAS FRANE: 0084

**RECORDED: 08/18/2005**